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First Name Last Name Firm City State Email Phone Number
Johan Pietila Jackson County Medford OR pietiljr@jacksoncounty.org 541-774-6171
Jill Schneider Oregon Department of Justice Portland OR jill.schneider@doj.state.or.us 971.673.1073
Christian Jahn Hart Wagner LLP Portland OR ckj@hartwagner.com 503.222.4499
Carey Caldwell Hart Wagner, LLP Portland OR cpc@hartwagner.com 503.222.4499
Blake Fry Hart Wagner LLP Portland OR bhf@hartwagner.com 503-222-4499
Ruth Casby Hart Wagner LLP Portland OR rac@hartwagner.com 503.222.4499
Rebekah Jacobson Garrett Hemann Robertson PC Salem OR rjacobson@ghrlawyers.com 503.581.1501
Elizabeth Woodard Portland Office of City Attorney Portland OR beth.c.woodard@gmail.com 503.823.6125
Bob Steringer Harrang Long P.C. Portland OR bob.steringer@harrang.com 503.242.0000
Haley Percell Oregon School Boards Association Salem OR hpercell@osba.org 503-485-4800
Ben Miller Eugene City Attorney's Office Eugene OR BMiller@eugene-or.gov 541.682.8447
Christopher Bell Deschutes County Legal Counsel Bend OR christopher.bell@deschutes.org 541.330.4683
Diane Lenkowsky Gordon Rees Scully Mansukhani Portland OR dlenkowsky@grsm.com 503.382.3856
Jon Monson Cable Huston LLP Portland OR jmonson@cablehuston.com 503.224.3092
Jermaine Brown Markowitz Herbold PC Portland OR jermainebrown@markowitzherbold.com 5032953085
Kimberly Stuart Washington County Counsel Hillsboro OR kimberly_stuart@co.washington.or.us 503.846.4442
Eamon McMahon Washington County Counsel's Office Hillsboro OR eamon_mcmahon@co.washington.or.us 503.846.8747
Michael Shin TriMet Portland OR shinm@trimet.org 503.962.5650
Royce Williams TriMet Portland OR williaro@trimet.org 503-962-6467
Shawn Lillegren Clackamas County Oregon CityOR slillegren@clackamas.us 503.655.8362
Max Goins DKM Law Group Seattle WA MHG@dkmlawgroup.com 2068808064

Casey Murdock
Frohnmayer Deatherage Jamieson Moore Armosino & 
McGovern, PC Medford OR Murdock@fdfirm.com 541-779-2333

Travis Merritt Frohnmayer Deatherage Medford OR merritt@fdfirm.com 5417792333
Sean Tipton Frohnmayer, Deatherage Medford OR tipton@fdfirm.com 541.858.3351
Holly Pettit Kilmer Voorhees & Laurick, PC Portland OR HPettit@kilmerlaw.com 9716341160
Rudy Lachenmeier Dispute Resolution Law Newberg OR rudy@ledrlaw.com 503.207.6932
Ryan Probstfeld Law Offices of Jason A. Winnell Vancouver WA ryan.probstfeld@thehartford.com 206.676.3934
Rod Jones Court Street Legal Salem OR rod@courtstreetlegal.com 503.365.2855
Alicia Wilson City of Medford Medford OR alicia.wilson@cityofmedford.org 541.774.2020
Eric Mitton City of Medford Medford OR eric.mitton@cityofmedford.org 541-774-2020
Vicki Smith Lake OswegoOR smith@csw-law.com 503.705.3763
Julian Marrs Harrang Long Gary Rudnick P.C. Eugene OR julian.marrs@harrang.com 541.485.0220
Chris Gilmore Multnomah County Attorney's Office Portland OR chris.gilmore@multco.us 503.988-3138
Karen Vickers Vickers Plass LLC Lake OswegoOR kvickers@vickersplass.com 5037265985
Whitman Koch Lindsay Hart Portland OR wkoch@lindsayhart.com 5032267677



Jodie Ayura Glascock Street Waxler, LLP Portland OR ayura@gswlaworegon.com 503.501.5445
Michael Lehner N/A Portland OR mikealehner@gmail.com 503.329.7164
Eric Defreest Luvaas Cobb Eugene OR edefreest@luvaascobb.com 541.484.9292
Stephen Dingle Arnold Gallagher PC Eugene OR sdingle@arnoldgallagher.com 541-484-1088
Anna Raman MacMillan Scholz & Marks LLP Portland OR araman@msmlegal.com 503.224.2165
Beth Jones Law Offices of Montoya, Hisel, and Associates Salem OR beth@montoyahisellaw.com 503-480-7250
Aaron Hisel Law Offices of Montoya Hisel and Associates Salem OR aaron@montoyahisellaw.com 503.480.7250
Ronald Downs Special Districts Association of Oregon Salem OR rdowns@sdao.com 503-375-8898
Grant Stockton Brisbee & Stockton LLC Hillsboro OR gds@brisbeeandstockton.com 503.648.6677
Andrew Campbell Heltzel Williams P.C. Salem OR andrew@heltzel.com 503.585.4422
Robert Lowry Law Office of ROBERT D LOWRY Eugene OR rdlowry@lowry-law.com 541.687.7592
Bruno Jagelski Yturri Rose LLP Ontario OR bjagelski@yturrirose.com 541.889.5368


